- Control of the Cont	<u></u>	X911ACATE	755202	
TIONAL Assessment Centre	Services. [411 1 35+105].	Dute &Time Cor	npleted . Do	יים פוי
	Job description	Date certains	:	
111: 24 K4 [2417 14:318	SAS c-filling			
No. 2169/11867 900 (200)	E-mail (wide the, Ale the	2		اعطيا
11 NO. STU 8 1 10	i-Motor Claim Form			
31 : 28 184 AU 0 (233	I-Motor W/O (Within OD	2hrs, Tr 4hrs).		
7 7 P. Peporting Only	I-Photo Uploaded			
OH AND	Accessment/Survey Repu	rt		
Insurer:	Ass't Report by Pax/Ht	ind to Owner was	Faxi	. 1
oforred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (		Toli IC( )/Non-INC	( )	1
i late Na	T 9800 E . IN	Tel:		)
Panticulars: ven 110. S		) Cover Type: (		1
PC	riod: (	Tim	e:	)
Confirmed by : (	. Dates	I; 0-20%; P: 21-799	%. P: 80-100%]	
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %)	11010 200			
The state of the s	At mirarray .	D	THE STREET STREET	S. C.
Londing : 44	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	交份網絡局場關於	<b>经本程。主义为30000</b> 年	711, 17
) Walk-in Customar i Customer's in	Catalan Confident	al & Strictly NO refer	of repairor.	
) Walk-In Customar : Customer's In	formation suital Vo		<u>., , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	<del>-; ,</del>
a manual trace Cose : 10 C-III and Linds		) ; Towing Co: (		STREET,
	ice: YES ( //		のではなるというかなどソイン	ENTRANS DV
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invo	The street of th	<b>对的现在分词的</b>	也可以1997年至	2014(4014)
Drive-in (		Market Steel Control	William San San	<u> </u>
Drive-in (	/ Courtesy Car ( )		STRILL SATE OF	
Apply for Transport Allowance ( )	/ Courtesy Car ( )			
Apply for Transport Allowance ( )	/ Courtesy Car ( )			
Office in (  Offic	/ Courtesy Car ( )			The state of the s
Drive-in (  On Apply for Transport Allowance (  O QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  O Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost >  Injury:	/ Courtesy Car ( )			MANUEL .
Drive-in (  On Apply for Transport Allowance (  O QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  O Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost >  Injury:	/ Courtesy Car ( )			Module .
Office in (  Offic	/ Courtesy Car ( )			
Drive-in (  On Apply for Transport Allowance (  O QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  O Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost >  Injury:	/ Courtesy Car ( )			MALLE .
Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>	/ Courtesy Car ( )			MODELLY TO THE PARTY OF THE PAR
Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  O QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  O Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost >  Injury:	/ Courtesy Car ( )			TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF
Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>  Injury:  Safa Elija Adjust	/ Courtesy Car ( )	den Happrins		
Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>  Injury:  Delay Dipper Aggrana	/ Courtesy Car ( )	AR! Acident laporting	(2100): 100 (200	13
Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>  Injury:  Safa Elija Adjust	/ Courtesy Car ( )	AR! Absident laporting DAID mais Assessment TV: Towing Prevalent Survey	A 240 (2100): INC (220	110
Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>  Injury:  Data China Addistrict  Apply 63 C/OV	/ Courtesy Car ( )	AR! Absident laporting DAID mais Assessment TV: Towing Prevalent Survey	A 240 (2100): INC (220	110
Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  Of Check / Post Repair Inspection  Of Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost >  Injury :  Defaction Adjusts Associated to the control of the	/ Courtesy Car ( )	AR! Abeldent laporting DAIDsmails Assessment TV: Towing Fee PT: Fellow-Through Burye Forelaiming assists INCC	A (L'a ana no h)  (2100): 100 (210)	110
Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost >  Injury :  Selection ( )  Apply 63 COV  Spirite ( )  Spirite	/ Courtesy Car ( )	AR! Acaident Reporting DA! Dame go Anexament TV: Towling Fee FT: Follow-Through Surve FT: Follow-Through Surve FT: Reliaming Assault NCC TR! Re-lampeaton	(\$100): INC (\$200)  y (IL survey) puly (Yelf 10 Jin 200)  vey	543 ·
Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost >  Injury :  Selection ( )  Apply 63 COV  Spirite ( )  Spirite	/ Courtesy Car ( )	AR! Accident Reporting DA: Damer Assessment TF: Towing Fee FT: Follow-Through Surve Fer claimlus assissuence TR: Re-imposion NI: Idao DA + SMRT Su ) MIUC Additional Service	(\$100): INC (\$100):  y  y((It survey))  only (Ynf 10 Jin 200)  vey  it	\$45 120 \$30 \$773 \$160
Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  OC Check / Post Repair Inspection  Dela Diplosed Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost >  Injury :  Dela Diplosed Association  Dela Control No:  Damaged Portion:	/ Courtesy Car ( )	ARI Acident Reporting DAI Dame to Assessment TV: Towner Prough Surve FT: Fellow-Through Surve FT: Re-lampeation NI: Iday DA + SMRU Surve ON!  *NS: Caurlety Cart Tel.*	y (Tuesarvey) y (Tuesarvey) y (Tuesarvey) y (Yaf 10 Jin 200) yey it	373 375 3160 319 319 319 319 319 319 319 319 319 319
Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>  Injury :  Delv Dipus ( ) () () ()  Capting a contract No:  [Damaged Portion:	/ Courtesy Car ( )	AR: Acadent Reporting DA: Daney: Anexament TV: Towing Fee FT: Follow-Through Surve FT: Follow-Through Surve FT: Re-lampeston NII: Idao DA + SMRT Su NIVIC Additional Service OIL*  *NS: Cautlety Unit Total ANG: Re-pair Co-ordinatio	(\$100): INC (\$100): S(0)  Y (Resurvey)  IIIV (WELLO Jin 200):  Vey  A CENERAL O	373 373 3160 319 319 319 319 319 319 319 319 319 319
Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>  Injury :  Delv Dipus ( ) () () ()  Capting a contract No:  [Damaged Portion:	/ Courtesy Car ( ) ( · ) - \$3000] ( ) - \$300	ARI Abeldent Reporting DAI Some Free Properties PT: Follow-Through Surve FT: Re-Impedian NI: Iday DA + SMRT Surve NI: Caurlery Carry Train - NS: Caurlery Carry Train - NG: Repair Co-ordinatio - NG: NG: Day / Co-ordinatio - NG: NG: Day / Co-ordinatio - NG:	(\$100): INC (\$100):  y y y y (Insurvey)  vey  itematics  A CENEGROBOR  on Contdination  ) ** Insurance	\$150 \$10 \$75 \$160 \$160 \$10 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25
Addition Sommers 1990 (Engr-In-Charge):  Addition Sommers 2990 (Engr-In-Charge):  Addition Sommers 2990 (Engr-In-Charge):	/ Courtesy Car ( ) ( · ) - \$3000] ( ) - \$300	ARI Acident Iuporing DAI Dawie Assessment TV: Towing Fis PT: Fellow-Through Surve FT: Fellow-Through Surve PT: Fellow-Through Surve PT: Fellow-Through Surve On: NI: Iday DA + SMRT Su NI: Iday DA + SMRT Su NI: Caurloiy Car7 Tpt; ANG: Repair Co-ordinatio SNT: Faat Repair lurges TETRII): TP (Non INC) NII: Idas Mobile	y (n. survey) y	\$150 \$170 \$170 \$160 \$160 \$160 \$160 \$160 \$160 \$160 \$16
Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost >  Injury :  Defo Edition Additional Services of the private	/ Courtesy Car ( ) ( · ) - \$3000] ( ) - \$300	ARI Abeldent Reporting DAI Some Free Properties PT: Follow-Through Surve FT: Re-Impedian NI: Iday DA + SMRT Surve NI: Caurlery Carry Train - NS: Caurlery Carry Train - NG: Repair Co-ordinatio - NG: NG: Day / Co-ordinatio - NG: NG: Day / Co-ordinatio - NG:	(\$100): INC (\$100):  y y y y (Insurvey)  vey  itematics  A CENEGROBOR  on Contdination  ) ** Insurance	\$150 \$170 \$170 \$160 \$160 \$160 \$160 \$160 \$160 \$160 \$16

## SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy requirity on the part of the endethed companies.
   Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
   This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

oresald.	CCIDENT STATEMENT
	4/04/2019 16:36
ate Of Report	3/04/2019 07:55
ate Of Accident	MCE TOWARDS AYE NEAR EXIT OF MCE ON 1ST LANE
Exact Location of Accident	SINGAPORE
	TAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Commence of the last of the la	SLU8789C
Vehicle Registration Number	
Insured/Policyholder	NG TECK CHUAN JASON
Name Of Registered Owner	S8117276E
NDIC No.	JASON7585@GMAIL.COM
Email Address	(LOCAL) +65-97896026
Mobile Phone No	OTHERS-97896026
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-97030020
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	HYUNDAI
Model	ELANTRA
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	GOING TO WORK
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	REPORTING ONLY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	AND PROPERTY AND A STATE OF THE PARTY AND A ST
Name of Insurance Company	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	71636339 QMX
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	NG TECK CHUAN JASON
NRIC No	S8117276E
Date Of Birth	19/06/1981
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	19/06/2003
Driving Experience	15 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-97896026
Fax Number	
Contact Number	OTHERS-97896026
EMail Address	JASON7585@GMAIL.COM

BLK 202B SENGKANG EAST ROAD Address

#06-66

542202 Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

COLLISION - CHANGE/CROSS LANE Type Of Accident

CLEAR Weather Conditions DRY Road Surface

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) 2 involved in the accident

NO Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by NO ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera? YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

FILE TOO LARGE

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

1

NO

NO

YES

2

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

SJT9308E Vehicle Registration Number

HYUNDAI AVANTE Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

PRIVATE CAR Vehicle Category

LEOW POH LEE (LIAO BAOLI) Name of Driver

S7828696B NRIC/Passport Number 86959450 Contact Number

Address Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

NAME: :

GENDER: :

#### SKETCH PLAN

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful</u> and <u>accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesald.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
  - (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
  - (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
  - (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
  - (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
    - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
    - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Tou

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No

the exit of the MCE tunned, car B veered into my lane and hit me on the left rear He then quickly changed to the 2nd lane and overtook me while Cox He wanted a private settlement and agreed to the cost of \$\$450.00 as compensation of the damage caused to my vehicle.

#### DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel

## ACCIDENT STATEMENT

	ENT DATE 23 04				EWW)
1004	ION: MCE towards	AVE WAR PXI	t of MCE.	on 1st lan	e
LOCAL	ION: THE TOWARS	NE TOU CAL	1		
1.	DETAILS OF VEHICLE		50.18	Va. 1 74 144 154	
115.00	GIVEHICLE NUMBER:	SLU8789C			
	b)INSURANCE COMP	ANY: MSIG			
	CIPOLICY NUMBER:	71636339 (	Smx ,	K TOWNSON TO SERVER	
	d)POLICY TYPE: (CO)	ADDEHENSIVE THIRD	PARTY / THIRD	PARTY FIRE &T	HEFT)
	DIMAKE & MODE! +	volument Flantia		8 02	
	I)TYPELSALOON / CO	UPE LMPY /VAN / I	LORRY / MOTO	RCYCLE / OTHE	ERS)
	a) VEHICLE CATEGOR	Y: (RRIVATE /)COMM	MERCIAL / MOTO	ORGYCLE)	× .
	hIPURPOSE OF USING	AT ACCIDENT TIME	: Going to W	OKK	
*	ILA PE VOU CLAIMING	LINDER YOUR OWN	I INSURÂNCE (Y	ESANOI	107
	IF NO, PLEASE STATE	THIRD PARTY CLAIR	M / REPORTING	ONLY) Friva	the sattlement
2.	INSURED / POUCY HO	OLDER			
387.0	AINAME: NO Teck	chuan Jasan		MALE / FEMA	LE)
	HINRIC/FIN/PASSPOR	T: S8117276E	CONT	1011	16026
	CIADDRESS: BIK 201	B senakang Ford	ROAD # 06-	-66	-
¥ 8 8	. 5(542	202)			
24	· CONTINUE TO 3.d I	DRIVER ALSO POLK	CY HOLDER		
No of passenger	DRIVER 10 -	A. T.		()	1 = 1
Including driver)	a) NAME: NO Teck	chyan Jason		MALE / FEMA	16026
	DITTION AND CO	T: S&11+2+6E	CONT	106-66	10020
(T)	CIADDRESS: 1511-20	215 Somakana ta	st Road #	06.00	
	S(542) *d)DATE OF BIRTH: (_	10 / 0// 1981	UDD/HH MYYY	71	
32	ejoccupation: (N	DOORY OUTDOOR	11001WM11111	9 9	<i>7</i> .
	NORTE DEDRIVING	- DOCC 19-W	1 2005	39 - 27	$\sim$
, A	WAS DRIVER AN E	IPLOYEE OF THE I	NSURED'S CON	MPANY? (YES	\(NO)
	TE NO DELATIONS	ITP OF THE DRIVES	RWITHINSUR	ED;	MITTER
5	a) WEATHER CONDIT	ON: (CLEAR / RAIN)	NG /OTHERS_	In the tunne	
950	bIROAD SURFACE:	DRY / WET / QIHERS	Dny		
6.	WAS ANYBODY INJU	RED (YES / NO)	0	100.00	
7.	GIREPORTED TO POL	ICE (YES /(NO))		_	- 60
	IF YES, PLEASE STAT	E WHICH POLICE ST.	ATION:	*	
8,	THIRD PARTY VEHICL			L: Hydundai A	unite-
He of passenger	a) VEHICLE NUMBE	R/S)   4506C	Tino Reali	L: HYGONAGAI 1	TCAT II
Induding driver)	b) VEHICLE NUMBE b) DRIVER'S NAME c) NRIC/FIN/PASSF	DET 07878 LOLB	CON	TACT: 86950	450
$(\underline{a})$	c) NRIC/FIN/PASSI	ORI: S 1848 0-100	001	1001	
9.	THIRD PARTY VEHICL	5	MODE		1 4
. No of passanger	d) VEHICLE NUMBE e) DRIVER'S NAME	Ki			
Industra delicar	f) NRIC/FIN/PASSI	OPTI	CON	TACT:	
Therading extres	/ I) NRIC/FIN/PASSI	ORI:		A TOTAL OF THE STREET	THE RESERVE OF
()		5(45)			
12-50.00	(AV.,		177	1	
	35.00		(5)	1	e w 🖽 🖰

email = jason 7585@gmail-com-

### REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE IDENTITY CARD NO. \$8117276E



NG TECK CHUAN JASON

CHINESE

19-06-1981 M

SINGAPORE



5051553



₩ S8117276E

21-06-2012

APT BLK 2028 SENGKANG EAST ROAD #06-66 BINGAPORE 542202

YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING LASSIES? "ASSITIATE 19 Jun 2003

Motor Cars and Motor inactors the weight of which unfactors also not exceed 2500 kilograms



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 4 Shenton Way, #21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807 Tel: +85 6827 7888, Fax: +65 6827 7800 Co. Reg. No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G

# Certificate of Insurance

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (FEDERATION OF MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)

(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISK AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE) OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

Form M.X.1 Individual Ownership MOTOR MAX Comprehensive

Certificate No.

71636339 QMX

Excess: SGD500

Windscreen Excess: SGD100

Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

SLUS789C

2. Name of Policyholder

No Teck Chuan Jason

 Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 18/12/2018

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

17/12/2019

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

Ng Teck Chuan Jason Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

\* Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use\*

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward racing pace-making reliability trial speed-testing the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

PLEASE NOTE ALL CLAIMS RELATED REPAIR MUST BE CARRIED OUT AT ANY MSIG AUTHORISED WORKSHOP LISTED IN THE ATTACHED.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the Insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offence under the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
Approved Insurers

do

for Chief Executive Officer